

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3577/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2003 in CRLA No. 584/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

T.K. NANU
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.
s)

Respondent(

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

WITH
S.L.P(Cr1) NO. 5253 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 11/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP(Cr1.) No.
3577/2004 &
RR in SLP 5253/04

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Petitioner in
SLP 5253/2004 &
for Respondent(s)
in SLP 3577/2004 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondents states that he would file his

Vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

