

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1076 OF 2005  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

T.K. NANU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1075 of 2005

Date: 28/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,

Mr. Arun B., Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. B. Anand appearing on behalf of Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent and Learned Advocate Mr. Arun B. appearing on behalf of Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Advocate-on-Record for the respondent confirm that all process are complete and that the matters can be placed before the Hon'ble Court.

Place the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar

va